

## BOARDNEWS

A GLANCE AT THE DECISIONS OF THE PASADENA ISD BOARD OF TRUSTEES



2018-2019 **BOARD OF TRUSTEES** 

Board President
Mariselle Quijano

Board Vice-President Nelda Sullivan

Board Secretary
Marshall Kendrick

Assistant Secretary

Jack Bailey

Board Member Vickie Morgan

**Board Member**Fred Roberts

Board Member
Kenny Fernandez

Superintendent
Dr. DeeAnn Powell



The Board recognizes
Pasadena ISD math
teacher Misty Ruth
for being named the
Texas finalist for the
2016 Presidential
Awards for Excellence
in Mathematics and
Science Teaching.



The Board approved Janet Flores for the position of Counselor/Parent Coordinator at Golden Acres Elementary.



The Board approved Alicia Smith for the position of Counselor/Parent Coordinator at Morales Elementary.



The Board approved Erica Longquich for the position of Licensed Specialist in School Psychology.



The Board approved Sarah Rodriguez for the position of Occupational Therapist in Special Education.

The seven-member Pasadena ISD Board of Trustees meets regularly once a month at 7 p.m. in the Board Room of the Administration Building at 1515 Cherrybrook Lane. The meetings are open to the public. Call 713-740-0243 for more information. See the website for complete agenda and approved minutes at www.pasadenaisd.org

The Pasadena Independent School District is an equal opportunity employer and does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, religion, age, or disability in employment matters, in its admissions policies, or by excluding from participation in, denying access to, or denying the benefits of district services, academic and/or vocational and technology programs, or activities as required by Title VI and Title VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended, Title IV of the Education Amendments of 1972, the First Amendment of the United States Constitution, the Age Discrimination in Employment Act, Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as amended, and Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act. For information about Title IX rights, contact the Title IX Coordinator, Troy McCarley, Associate Superintendent for Projects, Planning and Communication, 1515 Cherrybrook, Pasadena, Texas 77502, 713.740.0247. For information about Section 504/ADA rights, contact the Section 504/ADA Coordinator, Jeanne Nelson, Instructional Specialist for Dyslexia, Intervention, and 504, 1515 Cherrybrook, Pasadena, Texas 77502; 713.740.0067.

# 2018 5 STAAR DISTINCTION AWARD



The Board presents a banner to South Houston Intermediate for earning seven distinction designations.



The Board presents a banner to Milstead Middle School for earning six distinction designations.



The Board presents a banner to Bailey Elementary for earning five distinction designations.



The Board presents a banner to Meador Elementary for earning five distinction designations.



The Board presents a banner to Roberts Middle School for earning five distinction designations.



The Board presents a banner to Lomax Middle School for earning five distinction designations.



The Board presents a banner to Miller Intermediate for earning seven distinction designations.

## BOARDNEWS

#### The Pasadena ISD Board of Trustees approved the following agenda items:

#### **Personnel:**

- Janet Flores for the position of Counselor/Parent Coordinator at Golden Acres Elementary for the remainder of the 2018-2019 school year.
- Alicia Smith for the position of Counselor/Parent Coordinator at Morales Elementary for the remainder of the 2018-2019 school year.
- Erica Longquich for the position of Licensed Specialist in School Psychology for the remainder of the 2018-2019 school year.
- Sarah Rodriguez for the position of Occupational Therapist in Special Education for the remainder of the 2018-2019 school year.
- The Reorganization of the Accountability and Compliance Department

#### **Educational Items:**

- On-going Subscription with Texas State Library and Archives Commission for the 2018-2019 school year
- Lewis CTHS and Tegeler Career Center to move from a Campus of Enrollment to a Campus of Accountability beginning with the 2018-2019 School Year
- Lease Agreement with NRG Stadium for the 2019 Pasadena ISD High School Graduations
- 2018-2019 High School Graduation Dates, Times, and Locations
- Authorization to enter into Inter-local Contracts with Stephen F. Austin State University for Internship and Externship Students for the 2018-2023 School Years
- Renewal of BrainPOP Subscription from October 1, 2018 to September 30, 2019
- Multiple Grant Awards, the Corresponding HCDE Interlocal Agreement, and the Acceptance of the Criminal Justice Division Truancy Grant Positions
- Seniors in the Maritime, Culinary, Criminal Justice, Cosmetology, and Child Guidance Programs at Lewis CTHS to Experience a Hands-on Cruise Experience Aboard a Carnival Cruise January 17-21, 2019
- Dobie High School Debate Team Members to Travel
  Out of State to the George Mason University Patriot
  Games Classic in Fairfax, Virginia on December 1-2,
  2018, the 2019 Barkley Forum in Atlanta, Georgia at
  Emory University on January 25-27, 2019 And to the
  National Harvard Forensics League Competition in
  Cambridge, Massachusetts on February 15-18, 2019

#### **Financial Items:**

- Resale of Foreclosed Properties for Delinquent Taxes at 612 Scott St.
- · 2018 Appraisal Roll

#### **Operational Items:**

- Annual Professional Services Consulting Agreement with Loflin Environmental Services, Inc.
- Annual Professional Services Consulting Agreement with Runoff Management Group, Inc.
- Annual Architectural Services Agreement with Swart Architects, Inc.
- Annual Professional Services Consulting Agreement with Penhall Company
- Annual Professional Services Consulting Agreement with West Belt Surveying, Inc.
- Budget and Design Services Agreement with Texas-IBI Group for the New Transportation Facility Project included in the 2017 Bond Program

### The Pasadena ISD Board of Trustees discussed the following agenda items:

- Three-Year-Old Half Day Prekindergarten Pilot Program
- · Summer School 2018 Report
- Build it with KaBoom! Playground Grants

#### **COMMUNICATION DEPARTMENT**

Associate Superintendent for Projects, Planning, and Communication Dr. Troy McCarley

Director Art Del Barrio

Executive Secretary
Cynthia Gutierrez

Communication
Coordinator
Bruce Stone

Communication & Alumni Development Coordinator Reesha Brown Jade Wise

Communication Specialist
Dwight Henson

Multimedia Specialist
Rob Smith

Graphic Designer
Lori Grande

Production Specialist
Abbigail Ruiz